3/20/23, 1:.06 PM

i

Service Notice For Case: 19-0180-RR-UNC

CASE NUMBER: ; 19-0180-RR-UNC

CASE DESCRIPTION: Norfolk Southern Railway Company

DATE OF SERVICE: MAR 2 2 2023

DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: _MAR 2 % 2023

L

Sign Here: 0\/\/\/

PARTY OF RECORD
CSX TRANSPORTATION
KAREN MURPHY
500 WATER ST J-301

JACKSONVILLE,FL 32202

NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION
CAYELA WIMBERLY

650 WEST PEACHTREE STREET, NW
BOX 41

ATLANTA,GA 30308

APPLICANT

ATTORNEY

*Evans, R. Leland Mr.

Dickie, McCamey & Chilcote, P.C.

250 Civic Center Drive
Suite 280

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-258-6000
Fax:888-811-7144
Email:revans@dmclaw.com

TALBOTT, D. ATTORNEY AT LAW

ONE SEAGATE, 24TH FLOOR
P.O. BOX 10032

TOLEDO,OH 43699-0032
Phone:419-241-6000
Fax:419-247-1777
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PARTY OF RECORD
none

none
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ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY
SANDRETTO, MARK W
EASTMAN & SMITH LTD
ONE SEAGATE 24TH FLOOR
P O BOX 10032
TOLEDO,OH 43699-0032
Phone:(419) 241-0032
Fax:(419) 247-1777

*Donnan, Julia Ms.
Brosius, Johnson & Griggs, LLC
1600 Dublin Road, Suite 100
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none

none

nonc

none

nonc
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Service Notice For Case: 19-0180-RR-UNC

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)464-3563
Email:jdonnan@bjglaw.net

*Huber, Jennifer L
Brosius, Johnson & Griggs, LLC
1600 Dublin Road, Suite 100

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 464-3563
Fax:(614) 224-6221
Email;jhuber@bjglaw.net

*Hochstettler, Aric I. Mr.

Delaware County Board of Commissioners
91 N. Sandusky Street, First Floor

P.O. Box 8006

Delaware,OH 43015

Phone:740-833-2118

Fax:740-833-2099
Email:ahochstettler@co.delaware.oh.us

SILK, RICHARD
DICKIE MCCAMEY & CHILCOTE PC
250 CIVIC CENTER DR STE 280

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 258-600
Fax:(614) 258-6006

*Henry, Jill A. Ms.

PUCO/Rail Division

180 E. Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-0435
Fax:614-995-5535

Email:Jill. Henry@puco.ohio.gov

*Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-948 1
Fax:614-224-5724
Email:kspencer@aando.com
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none

none

none

none

none

Service Notice For Case: 19-0180-RR-UNC

*Chilcote, Heather A.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0407
Email:heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov

*Staff, Docketing

Docketing

180 East Broad Street

11th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4095
Fax:614-466-0313
Email:docketing@puco.ohio.gov

*Hunter, Donielle M. Ms.

PUCO

180 East Broad Street

12th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-0315
Fax:614-466-0313

Email:Donielle. Hunter@puco.ohio.gov

*King, Kelli C.
PUCO
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0461
Email:Kelli.King@puco.ohio.gov

GRIGGS, PETER N.
BROSIUS, JOHNSON & GRIGGS, LLC
1600 DUBLIN RD., SUITE 100

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-464-3563
Fax:614-224-6221
Email:PGRIGGS@BJGLAW.NET
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INTERVENOR
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
DELAWARE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS NONE
ARIC I HOCHSTETTLER
101 NORTH SANDUSKY STREET

DELAWARE,OH 43015

Phone:740-833-2118

Fax:740-833-2099

Emai: AHOCHSTETTLER@CO.DELAWARE.OH.US

PARTY OF RECORD
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
DELAWARE COUNTY ENGINEER NONE
CHRIS BAUSERMAN
50 CHANNING STREET
DELAWARE,OH 43015
EASTMAN & SMITH, LTD NONE

D. CASEY TALBOTT

ONE SEAGATE, 24TH FLOOR

PO BOX 10032

TOLEDO,OH 43699-0032

Phone:419-241-6000

Fax:419-247-1777

Email: DCTALBOTT@EASTMANSMITH.COM

OHIO RAIL DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION NONE
MS CATHY STOUT
1980 W BROAD ST MAILSTOP # 3140

COLUMBUS ,0H 43223

OHIO RAIL DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION EXECUTIVE
DIRECTOR

MATTHEW R DIETRICH
1980 WEST BROAD STREET
MAIL STOP #3140
COLUMBUS,OH 43223

NONE

ORANGE TOWNSHIP DELAWARE COUNTY NONE
1680 E. ORANGE ROAD
LEWIS CENTER,OH 43035
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Phone:740-548-5430
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